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_United States Government Department of Energy

. n e m o r a n d u m Portsmouth/Paducah Project Office

oate:  JAN 2 7 2012
REPLY TO PPPO :Ml.li‘ph.ie PPP(O-03-1368740-12

ATTN OF:

susiecT:  ANNUAL NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY ACT PLANNING SUMMARY FOR
THE PORTSMOUTH/PADUCAH PROJECT OFFICE

1o: - Timothy G. Lynch, Deputy General Counsel for Litigation, GC-30/FORS

The purpose of this memorandum is to transmit the Portsmouth/Paducah Project Office (PPPO)
Annual National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) Planning Summary for 2012 in accordance
with DOE Order, 451.1B, Section 4.d, National Environmental Policy Act Compliance
Program.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact, PPPO NEPA
Compliance Officer, Kristi Wiehle at (740) 897-5020 or kristi.wiehle@lex.doe.gov.

William E. Murphie
Manager
Portsmouth/Paducah Project Office

Attachment:
Annual NEPA Summary File 2012

cc w/attachment:
Jeanie.Loving(@hq.doe.gov, EM-41/FORS
Joel.Bradburne@lex.doe.gov, PPPO/PORTS
Vince. Adams@lex.doe.gov, PPPO/PORTS
Amy.Lawson@lex.doe.gov, PPPO/PORTS
Rachel Blumenfeld@iex.doe.gov, PPPO/ORO
Reinhard Knerr@lex.doe.gov, PPPO/PAD
Rob.Seifert@lex.doe.gov, PPPO/PAD
Ray.Miskelley@lex.doe.gov, PPPO/LEX
Frank.Johnson@fbports.com, FBP/PORTS
Jamie Jameson@fbports.com, FBP/PORTS
Andersonb@wems-lic.com, WEMS/PORTS
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